
2023-2024 Bethune-Cookman University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 6-12   Home: 9-5   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Wilson, Chanel 23-20 687 29.9 95-265 .358 33-115 .287 46-66 .697 18 72 90 3.9 46 1 72 50 4 33 269 11.7
25 Clark, Kayla 24-6 589 24.5 92-196 .469 0-0 .000 50-95 .526 102 113 215 9.0 77 4 34 53 24 32 234 9.8
12 McDonald, Chanelle 31-31 678 21.9 103-217 .475 0-0 .000 90-119 .756 64 82 146 4.7 88 4 25 48 14 20 296 9.5
02 White, Kayla 31-11 726 23.4 105-288 .365 17-76 .224 32-45 .711 16 90 106 3.4 50 0 61 72 1 60 259 8.4
01 Edwards, D'Shantae 31-24 808 26.1 80-212 .377 4-16 .250 90-153 .588 47 63 110 3.5 87 3 52 86 1 67 254 8.2
21 Dunn, Kerrighan 26-22 711 27.3 81-239 .339 26-99 .263 22-41 .537 36 69 105 4.0 34 0 59 43 4 44 210 8.1
03 Woods, Karianna 22-20 659 30.0 32-100 .320 2-15 .133 77-105 .733 13 60 73 3.3 43 1 55 54 2 30 143 6.5
10 Tucker, O'Mariyah 29-18 633 21.8 60-173 .347 18-68 .265 36-56 .643 55 75 130 4.5 58 1 26 35 13 27 174 6.0
20 Jordan, Nia 5-2 63 12.6 9-29 .310 2-6 .333 4-6 .667 7 2 9 1.8 7 0 0 3 0 1 24 4.8
24 Langston, Camerah 10-0 107 10.7 17-41 .415 0-4 .000 5-7 .714 12 18 30 3.0 7 0 6 7 1 4 39 3.9
23 Dorsey, Daimoni 26-1 432 16.6 39-97 .402 5-25 .200 11-16 .688 10 49 59 2.3 33 1 25 19 5 18 94 3.6
04 Johnson, Chariot 16-0 136 8.5 14-45 .311 6-24 .250 9-9 1.000 10 14 24 1.5 9 0 1 11 6 2 43 2.7
15 Stevens, Gabriela 9-0 46 5.1 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 6 4 10 1.1 4 0 1 3 0 1 19 2.1
Total 31 6275 202.4 735-1919 .383 113-448 .252 475-723 .657 446 765 1211 39.1 543 15 417 501 75 339 2058 66.39
Opponents 31 6275 202.4 670-1786 .375 135-528 .256 411-593 .693 391 805 1196 38.6 597 12 386 637 104 252 1886 60.84

Team Statistics BCU OPP
SCORING 2058 1886
    Points Per Game 66.4 60.8
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 735-1919 670-1786
    Field Goal Pct .383 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-448 135-528
    3PT FG Pct .252 .256
    3PT Made Per Game 3.6 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 475-723 411-593
    FT Pct .657 .693
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 13.3
REBOUNDS 1211 1196
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 38.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 417 386
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.5
TURNOVERS 501 637
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 20.5
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 339 252
    Steals Per Game 10.9 8.1
BLOCKS 75 104
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 6,950 16,739
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-496 14-1,196
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-311

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bethune-
Cookman 460 515 529 531 23 2058
Opponents 426 430 513 486 31 1886

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at UCF L 63-101 0
11/09/23 at Florida L 69-83 943
11/15/23 IONA W 74-72 555
11/22/23 at Georgia St. W 56-48 839
11/23/23 vs Bradley W 64-57 771
11/28/23 JACKSONVILLE W 68-63 454
12/03/23 at FIU L 51-54 318
12/09/23 WARNER W 85-47 206
12/12/23 JOHNSON (FL) W 96-24 412
12/15/23 TRINITY BAPTIST W 114-37 103
12/19/23 vs Valparaiso W 61-35 162
12/20/23 vs N.C. A&T L 47-66 0
12/30/23 at Mercer W 60-58 513

* 01/06/24 FLORIDA A&M W 80-76 981
* 01/13/24 GRAMBLING L 62-63 776
* 01/15/24 SOUTHERN U. L 66-71 622
* 01/20/24 at Mississippi Val. W 76-57 2,012
* 01/22/24 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W 73-70 1,346
* 01/27/24 JACKSON ST. L 65-81 509
* 01/29/24 ALCORN W 66-58 443
* 02/03/24 at Alabama St. L 53-56 3,200
* 02/05/24 at Alabama A&M L 72-76 1,361
* 02/10/24 PRAIRIE VIEW W 74-61 608
* 02/12/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 64-65 401
* 02/17/24 at Alcorn L 40-51 752
* 02/19/24 at Jackson St. L 39-52 0
* 02/24/24 ALABAMA A&M L 58-63 441
* 02/26/24 ALABAMA ST. W 84-43 439
* 03/02/24 at Southern U. L 59-65 3,589
* 03/04/24 at Grambling L 54-64 979
* 03/09/24 at Florida A&M L 65-69 887

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Bethune-Cookman University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 White, Kayla 18-9 487 27.1 81-216 .375 13-57 .228 28-39 .718 12 68 80 4.4 32 0 32 47 0 32 203 11.3
22 Wilson, Chanel 10-7 282 28.2 33-95 .347 15-48 .313 18-27 .667 7 32 39 3.9 18 1 24 16 2 12 99 9.9
25 Clark, Kayla 14-6 386 27.6 54-127 .425 0-0 .000 31-66 .470 65 69 134 9.6 45 2 23 33 15 19 139 9.9
12 McDonald, Chanelle 18-18 401 22.3 57-128 .445 0-0 .000 62-83 .747 41 52 93 5.2 53 1 15 33 8 12 176 9.8
01 Edwards, D'Shantae 18-18 535 29.7 51-142 .359 4-14 .286 63-102 .618 31 42 73 4.1 55 3 30 60 0 37 169 9.4
03 Woods, Karianna 15-13 466 31.1 26-74 .351 2-10 .200 58-81 .716 9 43 52 3.5 35 1 38 43 1 23 112 7.5
21 Dunn, Kerrighan 13-11 366 28.2 31-101 .307 10-44 .227 11-20 .550 14 27 41 3.2 21 0 33 27 3 8 83 6.4
10 Tucker, O'Mariyah 16-7 365 22.8 28-95 .295 7-42 .167 20-27 .741 25 45 70 4.4 32 1 16 21 7 12 83 5.2
24 Langston, Camerah 1-0 10 10.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
23 Dorsey, Daimoni 13-1 236 18.2 19-52 .365 3-14 .214 7-10 .700 1 28 29 2.2 22 1 16 11 4 6 48 3.7
04 Johnson, Chariot 11-0 103 9.4 9-30 .300 4-17 .235 9-9 1.000 7 9 16 1.5 7 0 0 9 3 2 31 2.8
15 Stevens, Gabriela 5-0 13 2.6 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
Total 18 3650 202.8 392-1066 .368 58-246 .236 308-466 .661 240 447 687 38.2 322 10 227 309 43 163 1150 63.89
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 408-1079 .378 79-293 .270 246-357 .689 249 470 719 39.9 378 7 248 337 67 166 1141 63.39

Team Statistics BCU OPP
SCORING 1150 1141
    Points Per Game 63.9 63.4
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 392-1066 408-1079
    Field Goal Pct .368 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 58-246 79-293
    3PT FG Pct .236 .270
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 308-466 246-357
    FT Pct .661 .689
    FT Made Per Game 17.1 13.7
REBOUNDS 687 719
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 39.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 227 248
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.8
TURNOVERS 309 337
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 18.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 163 166
    Steals Per Game 9.1 9.2
BLOCKS 43 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 5,220 14,126
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-580 9-1,570
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bethune-
Cookman 251 270 317 298 14 1150
Opponents 260 269 281 307 24 1141

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 FLORIDA A&M W 80-76 981
01/13/24 GRAMBLING L 62-63 776
01/15/24 SOUTHERN U. L 66-71 622
01/20/24 at  Mississippi Val. W 76-57 2012
01/22/24 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff W 73-70 1346
01/27/24 JACKSON ST. L 65-81 509
01/29/24 ALCORN W 66-58 443
02/03/24 at  Alabama St. L 53-56 3200
02/05/24 at  Alabama A&M L 72-76 1361
02/10/24 PRAIRIE VIEW W 74-61 608
02/12/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 64-65 401
02/17/24 at  Alcorn L 40-51 752
02/19/24 at  Jackson St. L 39-52 0
02/24/24 ALABAMA A&M L 58-63 441
02/26/24 ALABAMA ST. W 84-43 439
03/02/24 at  Southern U. L 59-65 3589
03/04/24 at  Grambling L 54-64 979
03/09/24 at  Florida A&M L 65-69 887


